LONDON BOROUGH OF MERTON

TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT ORDER

Merton 2009 No. 15

The London Borough of Merton 20mph Speed Limit (No. 18) Order 2009Made on the :**25th March 2009.**Coming into operation on :**30th March 2009.**

The Council of the London Borough of Merton, after consulting the Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 84 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and all other powers thereunto enabling hereby make the following Order: -

- 1. The Order shall come into operation on the 30th March 2009, and may be cited as the London Borough of Merton 20 mph Speed Limit (No. 18) Order 2009.
- 2. No person shall cause or permit any vehicle to travel at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hoir in any length of road identified in the Schedule to this Order.
- 3. Nothing in the Order shall apply:
 - a) to anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform; or
 - b) to any person who causes any vehicle to proceed in accordance with any restriction or requirement indicated by traffic signs placed pursuant to Section 66 or Section 67 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984;
 - c) to any vehicle being used for police, fire brigade or ambulance purposes.

Dated this the 25th day of March 2009.

<u>Sue Harris</u> Head of Street Scene and Waste

SCHEDULE

Dunstall Road Ernle Road McKay Road Wool Road between its junction with Ernle Road and its junction with Dunstall Road.